PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3109533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KALU K. VASOYA	08/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STABLCOR, INC.
Street Address:	1590 METRO DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 118A
City:	COSTA MESA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92626

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13491388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949.852.0000
Email: pair@kppb.com

Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

Address Line 1: 2400 E. KATELLA

Address Line 2: SUITE 1050

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C6-00200.CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRUDI THOMPSON	
SIGNATURE:	/tt/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=00200conasg1kristostablcorinc#page1.tif source=00200conasg1kristostablcorinc#page2.tif source=00200conasg1kristostablcorinc#page3.tif

PATENT 503062931 REEL: 034179 FRAME: 0177

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Kalu K. Vasoya	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Stablcor, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 118A		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 8/13/2007 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/491388	Street Address: 1590 Metro Drive City: Costa Mesa State: CA Country: US Zip: 92626 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). 8. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>KPPB LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 1050</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 2400 E. Katella	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Anaheim	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 92806			
Phone Number: 949.852.0000 Docket Number: C6-00200.CON Email Address: pair@kppb.com	Deposit Account Number <u>50-4407</u> Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: / Rishi H. Wadhwani /	11/14/2014		
Signature Rishi H. Wadhwani Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: If the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 034179 FRAME: 0178

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, KALU K. VASOYA, residing at 1666 Orchard Drive, Apt. D, Placentia, California 92870, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled BUILD-UP PRINTED WIRING BOARDS SUBSTRATE HAVING A CORE LAYER THAT IS PART OF A CIRCUIT, filed July 16, 2007, Application No. 11/879,256, together with claim to the priority of United States Provisional Application No. 60/831,108 filed July 15, 2007.

AND WHEREAS STABLCOR, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1590 Metro Drive, Suite 118A, Costa Mesa, California 92626 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. C6:00200

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Kalu & Vasoya

STATE OF CALLFORNIA)
COUNTY OF ORANGE)

On <u>\$-13-2007</u>, before me <u>Joe Name</u>. Notary Public, personally appeared Kalu K. Vasoya personally known to me for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DJB/tt

Signature of Notary

JOE NAM Commission # 1848181 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan 28, 2009

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034179 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 11/14/2014